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21.6 ! Personal income, by source and by province, 1970-73 (million dollars) (concluded) 

Source and province or territory 1970r 1971'' 1972r 

Current transfers 
From government 

Transfer payments to persons (excl. interest on public debt) 
Capital assistance 

From corporations (charitable and other contributions and bad debts) 
From non-residents 

Total, personal income 

Province or territory 
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
(Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories 
Foreign countries' 

6,985 
10 
148 
107 

66,633 

1,025 
229 

1,895 
1,412 
16,682 
27,974 
2,857 
2,133 
4,953 
7,245 
148 
80 

8,264 
22 
155 
165 

73,630 

1,138 
239 

2,100 
1,587 
18,253 
30,741 
3,156 
2,531 
5,521 
8,127 
164 
73 

9,891 
44 
164 
176 

82,440 

1,318 
280 

2,374 
1,804 

20,586 
34,159 
3,529 
2,740 
6,204 
9,182 
187 
77 

11,180 
45 
177 
201 

93,992 

1,493 
336 

2,682 
2,014 
23,345 
38,423 
4,063 
3,453 
7,279 
10,606 

212 
86 

'Incotne of Canadians temporarily abroad, including pay and allowances of Canadian Armed Forces abroad. 

21.7 Disposition of personal income, 1970-73 (million dollars) 

Item 1970r 1972r 1973 

Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services 
Current transfers 

To government 
income taxes 
Succession duties and estate taxes 
Employer and employee contributions to social 
I insurance and government pension funds 

Other 
To icorporations (transfer portion of interest on 

the consumer debt) 
To non-residents 

Personal saving 
Total, personal income 

50,327 54,266 60,337 69,094 

8,811 
266 

2,470 
1,077 

641 
169 

2,872 

66,633 

10,143 
279 

2,620 
1,106 

654 
168 

4,394 

73,630 

11,410 
231 

3,016 
1,043 

706 
178 

5,519 

82,440 

13,308 
205 

3,433 
1,069 

1,009 
214 

5,660 

93,992 

21.8 Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services, 1970-73 (million dollars) 

Item' 1970'' 1971'" 1972r 

Food and non-alcoholic beverages 
Tobacco and alcoholic beverages 
Clothing, footwear and accessories 
Gross rent, fuel and power 
Furniture, furnishing and household equipment and operation 
Transportation and communication 
Medical care and health services 
Other 
Total 

Durables 
Semi-durables 
Non-durables 
Services 

7,923 
3,294 
4,034 
9,861 
4,785 
6,946 
1,758 

11,726 

50,327 

6,799 
6,645 
16,186 
20,697 

8,466 
3,583 
4,382 
10,600 
5,198 
7,742 
1,574 
12,721 

54,266 

7,780 
7,224 
17,404 
21,858 

9,553 
3,922 
4,869 
11,434 
5,925 
8,730 
1,720 

14,184 

60,337 

9,062 
8,108 
19,387 
23,780 

11,430 
4,240 
5,678 
12,610 
6,915 
10,116 
1,944 
16,161 

69,094 

10,718 
9,497 
22,528 
26,351 

21.9 Federal, provincial and local government revenue and expenditure*, 1970-73 (million dollars) 

Item 1970r 1971f 1972r 1973 

Revenue 
Direct taxes: persons and unincorporated business 

Income taxes 
Succession duties and estate taxes 
Employer and employee contributions to social insurance 

and government pension funds 
Direct taxes: corporate and government business enterprises 
Direct taxes: non-residents (witholding taxes) 
Indirect taxes 
Other current transfers from persons 
Investment income 
Interest and royalties 
Remitted profits of government business enterprises 
Total, revenue 

8,811 
266 

2,470 
3,070 
269 

12,055 
1,077 

2,242 
463 

10,143 
279 

2,620 
3,341 
278 

13,080 
1,106 

2,647 
503 

11,410 
231 

3,016 
3,727 
287 

14,670 
1,043 

3,025 
618 

13,308 
205 

3,433 
4,606 
322 

16,466 
1,069 

3,658 
607 

30,723 33,997 38,027 43,674 


