21.6 Personal income, by source and by province, 1970-73 (million dollars) (concluded)

Source and province or territory	1970r	1971r	1972r	1973
Current transfers From government Transfer payments to persons (excl. interest on public debt) Capital assistance	6,985 10	8,264 22	9,891 44	11,180
From corporations (charitable and other contributions and bad debts) From non-residents	148 107	155 165	164 176	177 201
Total, personal income	66,633	73,630	82,440	93,992
Province or territory Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Pritish Columbia Yukon Territory and Northwest Territories Foreign countries¹	1,025 229 1,895 1,412 16,682 27,974 2,857 2,133 4,953 7,245 148	1,138 239 2,100 1,587 18,253 30,741 3,156 2,531 5,521 8,127 164	1,318 280 2,374 1,804 20,586 34,159 3,529 2,740 6,204 9,182 187	1,493 336 2,682 2,014 23,345 38,423 4,063 3,453 7,279 10,606 212 86

Income of Canadians temporarily abroad, including pay and allowances of Canadian Armed Forces abroad.

21.7 Disposition of personal income, 1970-73 (million dollars)

Item	1970r	1971r	1972r	1973
Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services Current transfers	50,327	54,266	60,337	69,094
To government Income taxes	8,811	10,143	11,410	13,308
Succession duties and estate taxes	266	279	231	205
Employer and employee contributions to social insurance and government pension funds Other	2,470 1,077	2,620 1,106	3,016 1,043	3,433 1,069
To corporations (transfer portion of interest on the consumer debt)	4.77	0.00	706	1,009
To non-residents Personal saving	641 169 2,872	654 168 4,394	178 5,519	214 5,660
Total, personal income	66,633	73,630	82,440	93,992

21.8 Personal expenditure on consumer goods and services, 1970-73 (million dollars)

Item	1970r	1971r	1972r	1973
Food and non-alcoholic beverages Tobacco and alcoholic beverages Clothing, footwear and accessories Gross rent, fuel and power Furniture, furnishing and household equipment and operation Transportation and communication Medical care and health services Other	7,923 3,294 4,034 9,861 4,785 6,946 1,758	8,466 3,583 4,382 10,600 5,198 7,742 1,574 12,721	9,553 3,922 4,869 11,434 5,925 8,730 1,720 14,184	11,430 4,240 5,678 12,610 6,915 10,116 1,944 16,161
Total	50,327	54,266	60,337	69,094
Durables Semi-durables Non-durables Services	6,799 6,645 16,186 20,697	7,780 7,224 17,404 21,858	9,062 8,108 19,387 23,780	10,718 9,497 22,528 26,351

21.9 Federal, provincial and local government revenue and expenditure¹, 1970-73 (million dollars)

Item	1970r	1971r	1972r	1973
Revenue				
Direct taxes: persons and unincorporated business				
Income taxes	8,811	10,143	11,410	13,308
Succession duties and estate taxes	266	279	231	205
Employer and employee contributions to social insurance				
and government pension funds	2,470	2,620	3,016	3,433
Direct taxes: corporate and government business enterprises	3,070	3,341	3.727	3,433 4,606
Direct taxes: non-residents (witholding taxes)	269	278	287	322
Indirect taxes	12,055	13,080	14,670	16,466
Other current transfers from persons	1,077	1.106	1.043	1.069
Investment income		0,000		2,000
Interest and royalties	2,242	2.647	3.025	3,658
Remitted profits of government business enterprises	463	503	618	607
그렇게 되었다. 아이들이 있는데 아이를 하지만 나라지 않는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하는데 하	to the second			42 624
Total, revenue	30,723	33,997	38,027	43,674